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Hospital Clinical Affiliates - Field Internship Facilitators S2026 

Alexian Brothers Advent Health 
Glen Oaks Good Shepherd NCH ED NWC EMSS Resurrection St. Alexius 

John Larsen Meaghan 
Espinoza Karolina Lyp Colin Finlay      K. Chesney/ B.Shlifka      

            V. Toliopoulos/ N.Junge 
 

AHFD, BGFD, MPFD; PFD, 
PHFPD, RM 

Virginia 
Logan 

 

Karin 
Buchanan 

- EGFD 
- Itasca 
- Wood Dale 

Bloomingdale - BFD 
- BCFPD 
- Wauconda 
- Long Grove 

- HEFD  
- Schaumburg 

NWC EMSS Program Contact Information – Main office 847-618-4482 | Fax: 847/618-4489 

EMS System Medical Director Matt Jordan matthew.jordan@endeavorhealth.org cell (847) 962-6008 
EMS Administrative Director Bill Toliopoulos vasilios.toliopoulos@endeavorhealth.org  847 -618-4485 
EMS System Coordinator Kourtney Chesney kourtney.chesney@endeavorhealth.org  #4488 
EMT Class Lead Instructor Chris Dunn christopher.dunn@endeavorhealth.org #4492 
PM Class Lead Instructor Mike Gentile michael.gentile@endeavorhealth.org #4490 
PM Class Lab & Clinical Coord Britney Shlifka britney.shlifka2@endeavorhealth.org #4486 
EMS Educator Nichole Junge nichole.junge@endeavorhealth.org  #4487 
Community Training Center Coord Karen Schneider karen.schneider@endeavorhealth.org  #7403  
EMS and CTC Administrative 
Assistant  Pamela Ross pamela.ross@endeavorhealth.org  #4482 

William Rainey Harper College Health Careers Division Contact Information: 
1200 West Algonquin Road | Palatine, Illinois 60067 | Office: X250 | Main Office: 847.925.6533 FAX: 847.925.6047 

Dean Health Careers Division Dr. Derek Leiter ld17111@harpercollege.edu  6507 
Admin sec Health Careers Division Kimberly Eck keck@harpercollege.edu  6533 
Limited enrollment specialist Cathie Borst cborst@harpercollege.edu  6627 
Limited enrollment specialist Imazul Garcia  igarcia@harpercollege.edu  6712 
Admin secretary Carolyn Dowty dc28388@harpercollege.edu  6533 
Admin Asst (Scheduling) June (Yongchun) Chen cy20421@harpercollege.edu  6559 

IDPH Office of Preparedness and Response Division of EMS and Highway Safety 

EMS Division Chief Bobby Van Bebber, MSN, RN Robert.VanBebber2@Illinois.gov   (217) 557-3911 
Asst. to the EMS Division Chief Robin Watts Robin.Watts@illinois.gov  (217) 785.2074 
Region 9 EMS Coordinator Danielle Albinger Danielle.albinger@illinois.gov  (630) 200-7226 
Section Cf. Educ. & licensing Katheryn Lokaitis Katheryn.Lokaitis@illinois.gov  (217) 557-3895 
 

Dave Rahija 
President, NCH 

Jeanne Laraia, MSN, 
RN, NE-BC 

CNO NCH & VP 
 

Matthew T. Jordan, MD, FACEP 
EMS System Medical Director 

Kourtney Chesney, BSN, RN, ECRN, PM, LI 
 EMS System Coordinator &  

Education Program Director (HarperCollege/CoAEMSP) 

Resource Hospital EMS System Educators: 
Chris Dunn, AAS, PM, LI | EMT Class LI 

Michael Gentile, BA, PM, LI | Paramedic Class LI 
Britney Shlifka, BSN, RN, ECRN, PM, LI | Lab & Clinical 

Nichole Junge, BS, RN, ECRN, PM, LI | EMS Educator 

Derek Leiter, BS, PharmD 
Dean, Health Careers 

Division Harper College 

Program Advisory Comm. 
See attached membership list 
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